Senate

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Committee on Elections and Utilities

The committee will hold an executive session on the following items at the time specified below:

Wednesday, April 5, 2017 10:01 AM 201 Southeast

Roberts, Lon E.

Of Madison, as a Commissioner of the Public Service Commission, to serve for the term ending March 1, 2023.

Van Akkeren, The Honorable Timothy M.

Of Sheboygan, as a Legislative Joint Appointment on the Ethics Commission, to serve for the term ending May 1, 2019.

Davis, The Honorable James "Mac"

Of Waukesha, as a Legislative Joint Appointment on the Ethics Commission, to serve for the term ending May 1, 2021.

Glancey, Julie

Of Sheboygan Falls, as a Legislative Joint Appointment on the Elections Commission, to serve for the term ending May 1, 2021.

Gill, Beverly R.

Of Burlington, as a Legislative Joint Appointment on the Elections Commission, to serve for the term ending May 1, 2019.

Senator Devin LeMahieu Chair